


2. What percentchangedo you expect in youheadcount in 203? Responses528

Total Increase

Increase of 1-10%

Increase of 11-25% 17%
Increase of more than 259 5%
Total Decrease 14%
Decrease of 1-10% 10%

Decrease of 11-25%l 39

Decrease of more than 25% 0.4%

No change |

I 20%

66%
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3. How would you describe your current situation in filling salaried and hourly craft positions?

Responses527

We are having a hard time filling some or all positio

We are having no difficulty filling any positio

We have no openings for position

15%

7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4. Do you expect any changes in the availability of hourly craft or salaried personnel over the coming 12

months?Responses528

It will continue to be hard to hire

It will become harder to hire [ 17%

No change [N | 25%

It will become easier to hire | I

It will continue to be easy to hireF 2%

13Mo
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5. Whatchanges did your firm make in pay or benefits in 20227 (mark all that apply)



7. Do you anticipate purchasing/leasing new work velgs or equipment in 2023Responses528
|

Yes

No

Uncertain

6%

55%

0% 10%

8. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act of 2021 (the "Bipartisan Infrastrug

Law") made to your businessResponses>28

We have worked on new projects funded by the Iai 59

We have won bids but have not started WOI. 5

We have bid on projects but not won any awards y. 5

We plan to bid on projects but nothing suitable h-

been offered yet

(=)

20% 30% 40% 50%

19%

We do not expect any change in our business a_
result of the law

Don't know _ 26%
1

39%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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9. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in 2022 or 20237 (mark all that

apply) Responsess27

No projects have been postponed or cancel

Postponed in 2022 but reschedule

Postponed or canceled in 2022; not reschedul

Scheduled in January-June 2023 but postpone
canceled

Scheduled to start in July 2023 or later but postpon

3%
or canceled

319

39%

36%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

fure




10. If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reas®€3ponses406

11. What are your biggest concerns for 2023? (mark all that aptgsponsess25




12. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workers? (mark all that
apply) Responses473

13. Compared to 2022, will your firm’s 2023 investment in the following technologies ch&n@eark all that
apply) Responses515

Increase Decrease No change
Project management software 26 457.447 re2t92



14. How does your company plan to use mobile software technology? (mark all that agpégponsess17
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